





## **State Water Resources Control Board**

## **RENOTICE OF WASTEWATER CHANGE PETITION WW0080**

COUNTY: Santa Barbara STREAM SYSTEM: Cuyama River

The subject petition is being renoticed to correct inaccuracies in the "Place of Use" and "Average Rate of Discharge" table contained in the original notice issued on September 10, 2015. The time period allowed for filing written protests against approval of the subject petition has not been changed.

Cuyama Community Services District (District) has filed a wastewater change petition with the State Water Resources Control Board pursuant to Water Code section 1211. The petition seeks authorization to cease the discharge of treated wastewater from the District's Waste Water Treatment Plant to Salisbury Creek during all months of the year. This proposed change would reduce flow in Salisbury Creek, and will be reviewed by the State Water Resources Control Board pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 10 of Part 2 of Division 2 of the Water Code. Any correspondence directed to the Petitioner should be mailed to: Cuyama Community Services District, c/o Reid Johnson, P.E., Nolte Vertical Five, 1215 West Center Street, Suite 201, Manteca, CA 95337.

## Summary of Wastewater Discharge and Proposed Change:

Source:	Cuyama Community Services District Waste Water Treatment Plant							
Receiving Water:	Salisbury Creek tributary to the Cuyama River							
Point of Discharge:	Present: California Coordinate System, NAD 83, Zone 5, North 2,173,310, and East 6,053,790 feet, being within the NE¼ of NE¼ of projected Section 18, T10N, R26W, SBB&M Proposed: No Change							
Purpose of Use:	Present: None Proposed: Irrigation							
Place of Use:	Present: None Proposed: Within W½ of NE¼ and N½ of NW¼, Section 18; NW¼, SW¼ and W½ of SE¼, Section 7, T10N, R26W; N½, SE¼, and NE¼ of SW¼ of Section 12, S½ of S½ of Section 1, T10N,R27W, SBB&M.							

Average Rate of Discharge (thousand gallons per day)													
	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	
Present:	27.1	27.1	27.1	27.8	34.2	34.2	34.9	34.9	31.6	31.0	27.7	27.7	
Proposed:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Change:	27.1	27.1	27.1	27.8	34.2	34.2	34.9	34.9	31.6	31.0	27.7	27.7	

More information regarding this petition is available at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water\_issues/programs/applications/petitions/2015.shtml

FELICIA MARCUS, CHAIR | THOMAS HOWARD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR



Any interested person may file a written protest against this petition. (Wat. Code, § 1703.1.) Protest submittal information is available at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water\_issues/programs/applications/docs/protestsubmittalinfo.pdf

Protests must be received by the Division of Water Rights by 4:30 p.m. on October 12, 2015.

More information regarding the wastewater change petition process is available at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water\_issues/programs/applications/wastewaterchange

If you require further assistance, please contact Mitchell Moody at (916) 341-5383 or by email at <a href="mitchell.moody@waterboards.ca.gov">mitchell.moody@waterboards.ca.gov</a>. Written correspondence should be addressed as follows: State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Water Rights, Attn: Mitchell Moody, P.O. Box 2000, Sacramento, CA 95812-2000.

Date of Notice: September 22, 2015